
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 
 
 
Formal Complaint of Chek Line, Inc. against 
Dominion Energy Utah 

 
DOCKET NO. 17-057-19 

 
NOTICE OF INTENT TO STAY 

 
 

ISSUED: June 14, 2018 
 

NOTICE 

 The Public Service Commission of Utah (PSC) notes there has been no activity in this 

docket for several months. If any party to this docket wishes to pursue this matter further, they 

should let the PSC know, in writing, before Monday, July 30, 2018. If the PSC receives no 

response, the PSC will consider the docket stayed. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, June 14, 2018. 

 
/s/ Melanie A. Reif 
Presiding Officer 
 

Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#302824 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on June 14, 2018, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By U.S. Mail: 
 
Chek Line, Inc. 
2099 West 3500 South 
West Valley City, Utah 84119 
 
By E-Mail: 
 
Jenniffer Nelson Clark (jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com) 
Arminda I. Spencer (arminda.spencer@questar.com) 
Leora Price (leora.price@questar.com)  
   Counsel for Dominion Energy Utah 
 
James Evans (jameschekline@gmail.com) 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Utah Assistant Attorneys General 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
       __________________________________ 
       Administrative Assistant 
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